May 2004
Ordering Information
ZL60212TBD TO-46 Package with lens
ZL60212TDD ST Housing
ZL60212TGD SMA Housing
-55°C to +125°C
ZL60212
 880 nm High-Performance Single-chip
DUPLEX
Data Sheet
Features
• Half Duplex over single fiber
• Single chip solution
• High speed
• Industrial temperature range
• Typical Rated Fiber couple power of 120 µW
Applications
• Industrial control systems
• Long reach RS232
• Security systems
• Single fiber Datacom
1
Zarlink Semico
Zarlink, ZL and the Zarlink Semiconductor logo
Copyright 2003-2004, Zarlink Semic
Description
This single-chip device operates as both an Emitter
and Detector, and transmits data over a single fiber in
half-duplex mode; therefore, reducing both fiber and
component costs when compared with traditional
approaches.
TO-46 Package with Lens
ANODE
CASE
Bottom View
CATHODE
All dimensions in mm.
The diode chip is isolated from the case.
2.5
5.4
Ø4.7
Ø1.5
0.6
3.7
14
0.4
nductor Inc.
are trademarks of Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
onductor Inc. All Rights Reserved.
ZL60212 Data Sheet
Note 1: Measured at the exit of 100 meters of fiber.
Note 2: Rated Fiber coupled power apply only on the TO-46 package, for housing options fiber coupled power is typically 10% less.
Optical and Electrical Characteristics - Case Temperature 25°C
Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Unit Test Condition